ShREER

FULL SEMIAUTO

CM.123

Bl LE GRS

EIRIEZA KRR L HIA S
Always read through this manual before operation.

| BF R EHREL AR LRER
Operation ofthis air gun for compeition use s restricted fo users of 18 years of age or older.

BB SRREEBISO-60K M. Fh LN EEATRBHMMERGEACHE.
| Since plastic BB bullets reach 50 1o 60 meters, careless shooting may cause eye damage or other injuries.

| EREZWEECRBEEFRNSFFRAEARE SAURTEERET
Always read through this HANDLING CAUTION AND INSTRUCTION MAMUAL carefully before operation,
Operate the air gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions.

FOR AGES:18 AND UP




ACCUMULATORAND CHARGER

& N L i’
@‘*‘@} BN
<& = )

=" ‘A\J/]%//)J/ ) ~
FEH R 1% Bt FE N FE R 28 }
\Charger r \Insertthe battery into the jack y

1.%807 %% NAME OF EACH PART

BER EEE
FRONT SIGHT REAR TARGET SIGHT HiE
nF GUN BODY
COCKING LEVER RELEASE LOCK
(SOCKING LEVE
% 2K+ I 5
MAGAZINE
MOUTH SRR
BULTOM — = SEMI-AUTO
SWITCH
o ®)
0 MUZZLE S
SAFETY
#i#. TRIGGER
B R PR
hF e MAGAZ!IINE
PULLET BUTTON SAFETY
Ll
Wm A — — )
MAGAZINE e

M3 CLEANING ROD

2.fRB2%H SAFETY

@® USETHEFIRSTFINGERTO
PULL THE TRIGGER

ARERa RN

@® NEVER PUT THE FINGER ON THE
TRIGGER BEFORE SHOOTING

&t ATV 2098 F 18 MAERL L

@® KEEP THE SAFETY AT "SAFE POSITION” WHEN THE
GUN IS UNUSED.

W W

B TR AR
SAFE POSITION SHOT POSITION

-1-



3.7x8B 4 ACCUMULATOR

5
@ Press the puller button to unload down the puller.
AFERTRNFMENTRF, Pro—
EhES
Cocking Lever
o F 4
Pullet Button
o ,
~
@ Install the battery in the battery case.
4 Bt 3 O\ HEL Gt R
_
FE ith B9 IE fR F\ 75 ()
Exactitude insert direction of the battery
S F;
N
® Then cover the gun body.
BRNFEE.
N A

4.8 %\E% SINGLE\RUNNING SHOOT

Never put finger on the
trigger when adjust the
button

AP RERIENRFiE
MERYLE

Running/single shot
control button

RE/FERERNE

Single shoot: The button point upward, one bullet
shoot out one time.

B BEAZMEZUR, HENGRAEM.

Single shoot position (@) °
BEME

o

- Arunning shoot: The button point downward, more
00 N

bullets shoot out one time.

EX: BREAKEERGCE, HERNTEELHEH,

Running shoot position (e e >
ERME

2.



3 INSTALL DISASSEMBLE THE MAGAZINE

5.2 %\IREEE

G Press the magazine release button to release

the magazine.
RERCRHARDEE.
f/ ]

® Load 6mm BB bullets into the
magazine.
#= N\6mm BB,

#ERHE
MAGAZINE BULLET

N

e Adjust the parabola regulate button to e ] :
adjust the direction of the parabola. © Push the magazine into the gunftill a

E oo e ; P click sound heard. w
ﬁﬂﬁ%mm%ﬂﬁ%ﬂﬁ%mmﬁmﬁmu 1@&.&#A*&§E£uﬁ§“ lbuﬁuﬁ" _En

4 8% A @

THE PARABOLA
REGULATE BUTTON

.

® The best position is where the bullets fly horizontally, and the longest range is obtained.
(R 57k 75 ) 1 59 5 RE B [EBBM KB RIT A .

X0

CAUTION WARNING

AFER A

® Our company will not be responsible for trouble HOP UP w
caused by using the bullet produced by other
company.

/0 B % 46 B HL ) SIBB A & T 5| A2 A B AR BT 4
® The bunglesome bb bulletis damage with the

gun.Please use the precision bb bullet of our

company.

M MBBR ST HATERE, BEARLIN

BB AT~ M.

Precision Clumsy BB ®
)

#EAQ
THE ENTRANCE &=
OF BBBULLET GAS ROOM

BB bullet bullet

O O & Bl —
X,




‘\
@ Setsemi-auto switch in semi or auto position.
BRrELRBRHREEEAAELUE.
i SINGLE SHOT © RUNNING SHOT
BEHE D EERHEH
e °
oo co v
.
4 )
® Push the safety to the top. © Pullthe trigger to shot.
4@%&%%&?&&51&% MEHIRH G E

v

7.5 P ZEBB¥ REMOVE CLOGGED BULLETS

17584 CLEANTHEBORE

CLEANING ROD 5%3@‘3:5
==
N ApproxAZS-SOmm Wind the cut Dab the muzzle with the cotton
Approx 10mm €. X#)25-30mm  cotton cloth. stick
B AH10mm ¥ B 10 40 76 T BRERED )
JEM%HZEBB#¥ REMOVE CLOGGED BULLETS
(e Will cleaning rod to insert a gun tube. ©® Remove the clogged bullets. )
BHEEBEANEE. EMRBEZE BB,
o i J
3. AAIE ELECTRICALENGINEERING OF TINY ADJUST
=y
ONLY WHEN THE MOTOR NOISE BECOMES HIGH
AFTER OPERATIONS FOR A LONG PERIOD OF TIME,
CONDUCT THE FINE ADJUSTMENT AS SHOWN. \";‘Vigﬁ’éf";o“
# 1E A (a0 G, BB & R K RO B R, iR R an B B R M3z ih 48
\Nﬁﬁmi&hiﬁﬁﬁu arlis] §




® THE COMPOSITION OF CM.123

1.Puller 1 50F 39.Safety driver 39 {% I H®
2.Rear sight 2/ ME 40.Safety spring 40 {4 e %
3.02.3%x5 PWAHO 3.82.3x5 PWAHO 41.M2x4 PWMHO D=5.5 41.M2x4 PWMHO D=5.5
4,Gun body 4.3 42.8ingle shot swith 42 L i i
5.Gun tip 5. HH 43.02%29 shaft 43.02x29 B i
6.Puller button 6.5 F4m it 44.Gun body release button 44 5%

7.Right hop-up base 7 A B HUE 45.Spring 45 % 5EiT %

8.Left hop-up base 8. 22 iff A pl .| 46.Gear box 46 {44

9.Hop-up adjust 9.3t HE A 81 F 47 .Loading sets 47 FEE
10.@1.5%12.5 shaft 10.@1.5%12.5 {E i 48.0 type ring 48 Q"R
11.M3x12 KMHO 11.M3%x12 KMHO 49.Chamber cover guide nail 49 fE 8 ET
12.Sliding handle driver 12 K FF B 50.Chamber cover guide nail O-rings 50 /4 8§70 %I 8
13.Trigger torsional spring 1344 3 50A.Cocking return springs S0A. | B =1 {37 3%
14, Trigger 14 45 H 51.Loading rear base 51 1tk B
15.Trigger backseat 15 45 B 1% A 52.Spring 52 3% T B %
16.02x7 shaft 16.@2x7 HLTE i 53.M3x8 KMHO 53.M3x8 KMHO
17.Inner barral 17T Y 54.Magazine base 54 58l [ JiC
18.Hop-up rubber 18. i HEAR 2 55.Magazine base decorating parts 55 3L JfE Ji5 4& i {1:
19.Hop-up "O" type rubber 19.HOP-UPHi#"O"KI[ | 56.M2.5x7 PMHO 56.M2.5x7 PMHO
20.Hop-up adjust button 20.HOP-UPH il &l 57.Single-running iron axle base 57 5L HLTE b8 deh [ e
21.M2x5 KMHO 21.M2x5 KMHO 58.Single-running shot stepper axle 1 58 Bl 5% B [ i1
22 Battery base 22 T b P IR 59.Single-running shot stepper axle 2 59, B i S B i ih2
23.Battery base copperslice 23 b E#E A 60.Semi/auto spring 60, 5 i 53 B 5

24 Battery cover 24 B & 61.Left grip cover 61. %60 i
25.02x5 KBHO 25.02x5 KBHO 62.Right grip cover 625/
26.M2x8 KMHO 26.M2x8 KMHO 63.094%x6 CBHO @ 63.@4x6 CBHO ©
27.Driving lever 27 FIFF 64.Hop-up cover 643535
28.Clutch 28 0 F 65.Barral cover 651 E &
29.Unload battery button 29,7 b 0 P 4T 1 66.Magazine main body 6654 4 1
30.Battery remove base 30. 7 it 0 7% 4 67.Magazine cover 67 WA
31.Battery remove base spring 31.7 ith {5 {441 3§ 68.Magazine mouth cover 68,5 £ 1
32.093%29 shaft 32.93x29 kil 69.8ullet loading tip 6971
33.Magazine press 330 e 70.Spring 700 5%
34.Magazine withhold spring 34 .58 411 B 5% 71.Left block 7150 1%
35.Magazine fastenter 35,94/ 414 72.Right block 7245 4
36.M2x6 KMHO 36.M2x6 KMHO 73.8pring 73R

37.Safety accessories 37 R B A1 74.M2x5 KMHO 74.M2x5 KMHO
38.Chamber base 38 Ji 18 i e

B




